AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC Form 8-K February 19, 2013

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of

The Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): February 19, 2013

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction

1-8787 (Commission 13-2592361 (IRS Employer

of incorporation) File Number) Identification No.)

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

180 Maiden Lane

New York, New York 10038

(Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant s telephone number, including area code: (212) 770-7000

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report.)

Check the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following provisions (see General Instruction A.2. below):

- Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)
- Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))
- " Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

Item 8.01. Other Events.

On February 19, 2013, American International Group, Inc. issued a press release announcing the commencement of tender offers for certain debt securities for an aggregate purchase price of up to \$1.25 billion.

A copy of this press release is attached hereto as Exhibit 99.1 and is incorporated into this Item 8.01 by reference.

Item 9.01. Financial Statements and Exhibits.

(d) Exhibits.

Exhibit 99.1 Press release dated February 19, 2013

Edgar Filing: AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP INC - Form 8-K

SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

AMERICAN INTERNATIONAL GROUP, INC.

(Registrant)

Date: February 19, 2013

By: /s/ James J. Killerlane III

Name: James J. Killerlane III

Title: Associate General Counsel and Assistant Secretary

-3-

EXHIBIT INDEX

Exhibit No Description

Exhibit 99.1 Press release dated February 19, 2013

-4-

der-left-width: 0; border-right-width: 1; border-bottom-width: 1">10. Ownership Form of Derivative Security: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)

(Instr. 4)11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership

(Instr. 4)CodeV(A)(D)Date ExercisableExpiration DateTitleAmount or Number of Shares Class B Common Stock (2)08/02/2012 C 33,936 (2) (2) Class A Common Stock 33,936 \$ 0 (2) 18,552,638 D Class B Common Stock (2)08/02/2012 C 2,121 (2) (2) Class A Common Stock 2,121 \$ 0 (2) 572,950 I By KD Plank LLC Class B Common Stock (2)08/02/2012 C 2,121 (2) (2) Class A Common Stock 2,121 \$ 0 (2) 735,000 I KD Plank #2 LLC

Reporting Owners

Reporting Owner Name / Address Relationships

Director 10% Owner Officer Other

Plank Kevin A 1020 HULL STREET BALTIMORE, MD 21230

President, CEO, and Chairman

Signatures

/s/ John P. Stanton, Attorney in Fact for Kevin A. Plank

08/02/2012

**Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Explanation of Responses:

- * If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).
- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Shares of Class B Common Stock automatically convert to Shares of Class A Common Stock effective immediately upon the sale of the Class B shares by the reporting person.
- (2) Class B Common Stock is convertible at any time at the option of the reporting person into shares of Class A Common Stock on a one-for-one basis, and has no expiration date.
- (3) Shares sold pursuant to a 10b5-1 trading plan.

This transaction was executed in multiple trades at prices ranging from \$54.02 to \$54.68. The price reported above reflects the weighted average sale price. The reporting person hereby undertakes to provide upon request to the SEC staff, the issuer or a security holder of the issuer full information regarding the number of shares and prices at which the transaction was effected.

Remarks:

All share amounts, and numbers and exercise prices for stock options, have been adjusted to reflect the two-for-one stock split Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, *see* Instruction 6 for procedure. Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.

Reporting Owners 5